505380890 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5427683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEI FUJIMURA	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15946031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: JCGiering@mintz.com, AOlivos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048536-575C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY C. GIERING
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffery C. Giering/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=048536-575C01US Executed Assignment (Fujimura - from parent PCT)#page1.tif

PATENT 505380890 REEL: 048629 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No: <u>48536-575001WO</u> UCSF Case No.:<u>SF2016-010-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Kei Fujimura

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

		MICROE	IAL CONSORT	IUM AND USES	THEREOF	
and whic	h is found in					
(a)	U.S. provis	ional application	filed herewith as	nd listing the abo	ve named persons as in	iventors
(b)	U.S. patent	application filed	herewith and lis	ting the above na	med persons as invent	ors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. applica	ntion serial no	62/304,087	filed on	March 4, 2016	
(d) <u>X</u>	_ PCT applica	ation serial no	PCT/US2017/0	020809_filed on_	March 3, 2017	
Patent to lextension,	be obtained for conversion to	r said invention 35 USC 111(a)	by the above apport or substitute the	olication or any cereof, and any re	to claim priority and, continuation, division, eissue, reexamination ection of Industrial Pro	continuation-in-part, or extension of said
		grees that no assi t with this assign		reement or encum	brance has been or wi	Il be made or entered
documents ASSIGNO proceeding papers, inst and said Le thereof. A assignment AND the A	relating to sai of and will test relating thereforements or aff etters Patent a un attorney of the filing date ASSIGNOR(S)	d invention and tify as to the sa o and will promp idavits required the and said equivale record is author and serial number requests the Co	said Letters Pate me in any interfictly execute and o apply for, obta ints thereof whice ized and requester of said applications.	nt and legal equi- erence, post gran deliver to ASSIC in, maintain, issu- h may be necess ted by the execu- tion when officia Patents and Trad	sary or desirable to cation of this assignmentally known.	own and accessible to review, litigation, or esentative any and all cation, said invention arry out the purposes ent to insert into this
executed thi		, 20 <u> </u> 7 Ke	i Fulimura:	Signature	f Inventor(s)	
				0		
ssignee he	reby accents	this Assignmen	ıt:			
	-	-		ra Feldman		
ate: <u> </u>	ne 17	2017			secution Analyst	
	′	•	Tech	nnology Mana	gement	
			Inno	wation Techn	ology & Alliances	

PATENT

REEL: 048629 FRAME: 0279